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October 9, 2012

Ms. Crystal Kynard
Plant Manager
City of Athens Water Treatment Plant
395 West State Street
Athens, OH 45701

Dear Ms. Kynard:

ATHENS COUNTY
GENERAL FILE
(CITY OF ATHENS WATER
TREATMENT PLANT)
DMWM/SEDO
0HD987031 689

I received your response to my August 8, 2012 Notice of Violation letter on September 4,
2012. The documentation you submitted included a hazardous waste manifest for the
disposal of fluorosilicic acid and sodium hydroxide.

My review of your written response and manifest documentation reveals that the City of
Athens Water Treatment Plant has adequately demonstrated abatement of the following
violations discovered during the June 14, 2012, inspection.

OAC Rule 3745-52-11, Waste Evaluation
•	 OAC Rule 3745-52-34(ø)(5)(b), Accumulation Time of Hazardous Waste
•	 OAC Rule 3745-52-34(D)(4), Accumulation Time of Hazardous Waste
•	 OAC Rule 3745-66-74, Inspections

The violation of Ohio Revised Code §3734.02(E) and (F), Prohibitions will remain until
addressed through Ohio EPA's enforcement process.

It you have any questions, feel free to contact me at (740)380-5248.

Sincerely,

46^4"r-,
Elizabeth A. Herron
Environmental Specialist
Division of Materials and Waste Management

EAH/mr

NOTICE:
Ohio EPA's failure to fist specific deficiencies or violations in this letter does not relieve your

company from having to comply with applicable regulations.
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